

SC NO. 98 of 2022
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 149/2022 dated 01.03.2022

Order No. 14 Date : 03.06.2025

Accused Kishan Majhi is produced from J/C virtually on video conferencing. He is remanded to JC till next date.

The Ld. PP in-charge is present.

None appeared for accused.

No witness turned up.

Fix: 19.07.2025 for examination of CSW 5.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri